P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA31
Features:
• 12V or 24 V DC permanent magnet motor
• Thrust up to 6000 N in push and up to 4000 N
 in pull
• Electric chromated steel piston rod eye with slot

 ** When the load in push is above 4000 N (max. 6000 N), the max. stroke length is 250 mm.
LA31 TECHLINE
Ordering example
031 1 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 W- 0
Stroke length: XXX = mm
Brake: 0 = None
1 = Brake push
2 = Brake pull
Colour: - = Black
+ = Grey
Actuator type:
Piston Rod Eye:
3 = Standard gold chrom.
4 = Standard for DL2
0 = Standard with slot
1 = Standard solid
2 = Standard painted
Spindle type:
3 = 9 mm
1 = 3 mm
2 = 5 mm
4 = 4 mm
6 = 12 mm
7 = 6 mm
31 = LA31
IP-Degree: 0 = IP51
4 = IP54
2 = IP66
Motor type: 0 = 24 V DC Standard
3 = 24 V DC Fast motor
5 = 12 V DC Standard motor
Options: Position 0 = None
R = Reed
Cables:
Cable
W = Straight 2,25 m withour plug (black)
Options: Spindle
2 = Splines
1 = Safety nut
0 = None
3 = Splines with safety nut
4 = Mechanical End Stop
5 = Mechanical End Stop + safety nut
Back fixture: 1 - 2 = Standard with 10 mm slot
3 - 4 = Standard DL2
5 - 6 = Flexible
7 - 8 = Solid
A - B = Standard with 12 mm slot
C
u
rr
en
t
co
n
su
m
p
ti
o
n
[A
]
0 N
0
2